Deoelopment Officer of this Uniaersity be requested to process further in
this regard.

To note the letter bearing No. F.5-9I2015/DRS-II(SAP-ID dated 01.03.2019

received from the Section Officer, University Crants Commission, New
Delhi pertaining to sanctioning a grant of Rs.L,27,780/- (Rupees One Lakh
Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty) only towards recurring
grant during the year 201,8-2079 under SAP at the level of DRS-II in the
Department of Chemistry and Chemical Technology of Vidyasagar
University.
Resolution: The Executiae Council of Vidyasagar Uniaersity noted the letter
bearing No.

[...]

SAP of the concenteil departmerut be requested to process further in this regard,

To note the letter bearing No. F.5-9/2015/DRS-II(SAP-II) dated 01.03.2019

received from the Section Officer, University Grants Commission, New
Delhi pertaining to sanctioning a grant of Rs.7,98,624l- (Rupees Seven Lakh
Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four) only towards recurring
grant during the year 201.8-201.9 under SAP at the level of DRS-II in the
Department of Chemistry and Chemical Technology of Vidyasagar
University.
Resolution: The Executiae Council of Vidyasagar Llniaersity noted the
letter bearing No.

[...]

SAP of the concerned department be requested to process further in this
regard.

05(p) To note the letter bearing No. F.5-9/2015/DRS-II(SAP-II) dated 01.03.2019
received from the Section Officer, University Grants Commission, New
Delhi pertaining to sanctioning a grant of Rs.63,890/- (Rupees Sixty Three
Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety) only towards recurring grant during the
year 2078-2019 under SAP at the level of DRS-II in the Department of
Chemistry and Chemical Technology of Vidyasagar University.
Resolution: The Executioe Council of Vidyasagar llniaersity noted the letter
bearing No.

[...]

further that the Executioe Director of Computer Centre be rcquested to
process further in this regard.

05(r) To note the letter bearing No. F.5-89/2014/(HRP) dated 15.02.2019 received
from the Section Officer, University Grants Commission, New Delhi
pertaining to sanctioning a grant of Rs.2,07,061/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seven
Thousand Sixty One) only as re-imbursement of Final Installment for the
year 201.8-2019 towards Major Research Project in the Department of
Economics with Rural Development of Vidyasagar University.

Resolution; The Executiue Council of Vidyasagar Uniaersity noted the letter

[...]

Pincipal lnaestigator of the project of the concerned department be requested
to ptocess further in this rcgard.

05(s) To note the letter bearing No. F.5-11312016 (lC) dated 19.03.2019 received
from the Section Officer, University Grants Commission, New Delhi
pertaining to sanctioning a grant of Rs.6,581/- (Rupees Six Thousand Five
Hundred Eighty One) only towards re-imbursement of international air fare
in respect of Dr. Subal Chandra Manna, Assistant Professor, Department of
Chemistry and Chemical Technology.
Resolution.' The Executiae Council of Vidyasagat Uniaercity noted the letter
beaing No.

[...]

Finance Olficer and the Project Inaestigator of the concerned department be

requested to process further in this regard,

05(u) To note the letter bearing No. F.5-9l2015/DRS-ll(sAP-II) dated 01.03.2019

received from the Section Officer, University Grants Commission, New
Delhi pertaining to sanctioning a grant of Rs.6,06,954l- (Rupees Six Lakh Six
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Four) only towards recurring grant for the
during the year 201.8-2019 under SAP at the level of DRS-II in the
Department of Chemistry and Chemical Technology of Vidyasagar
University.
Resolution: The Executiae Council of Vidyasagar llnioersity noted the
letter bearing No.

[...]

during the year 2078-20L9 under SAP at the leztel of DRS-II in the
Department of Chemistry snd Chemical Technology of Vidyas*gar
Uniaersity.
After thorough discussion on the letter receiaed from the Section Officer,
Uniaersity Grants Commission, New Delhi pertaining to sanctioning a
grant of Rs.6,06,9541- (Rupees Six Lakh Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty
Four) only touards recurring grant during the year 2018-20L9 under SAP at
the leael of DRS-ll in the Department of Chemistry and Chemical
Technology of Vidyasagar Uniaersity, it uas resolaed thqt the Finance
Officer and the Co-ordinator of SAP of the concerneil department be